505492926 05/24/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5539730

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BRUNO DINANT	05/20/2019
THANH-TU BUI	05/20/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FAURECIA INTERIEUR INDUSTRIE		
Street Address:	2 RUE HENNAPE		
City:	NANTERRE		
State/Country:	FRANCE		
Postal Code:	92000		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16421776	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)689-4071

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 248-689-3500 Email: tack@reising.com

Correspondent Name: JAMES D. STEVENS REISING ETHINGTON P.C.

Address Line 1: 755 W. BIG BEAVER RD.

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1850**

Address Line 4: TROY, MICHIGAN 48084

TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 8216-3025-US1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PAULA TACK
SIGNATURE:	/paula tack/
DATE SIGNED:	05/24/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment-signed#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 049276 FRAME: 0795 505492926

ASSIGNMENT

For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

Bruno DINANT	, residing at 18 Villa	Marliere, 95350 Saint-Brice se	ous forêt, France
[Full Name of Assignor #1]		[Residence Address]	U Sura Franca
Thanh-Tu BUI [Full Name of Assignor #2]	, residing at <u>45 allé</u>	e de Colbert, 95310 Saint-Ouel	n l'aumone, France
,	, residing at		
[Full Name of Assignor #3]	, residing at	[Residence Address]	
	, residing at		
[Full Name of Assignor #4]		[Residence Address]	
do hereby assign, sell and se	et over to:		
	Faurecia Interieur		, located at
	. " .	00 Nanterre, FRANCE	
	[Assignee's Addre	xx/	
and interest, domestic and United States Letters patent	foreign, in and to the in , entitled:	ssigns or other legal representations and discoveries set for	orth in the application for
	UUTIET [Patent Application]	Device	
which can be identified in the	ne United States Patent an	d Trademark Office as:	
Serial No16/421	,776, filed <u>M</u> :	ay 24, 2019,	
and discoveries in the Unite name(s) of the undersigned Assignee, its successors, as	ed States and in any and a I, at its election. And the signs or other legal repre- ries. The Assignee and i	cations, and to receive Letters all foreign countries in its own as undersigned hereby assign, sentatives, all rights of priority ts agents are authorized to inse	name or names, or in the sell and set over to said in and to said inventions
The undersigned hereby reprights being granted herein applications for Letters Pate	oresent and warrant that n Further, the undersigne nt of any and all kinds an accessors, assigns or oth	o rights have been granted that d hereby agree to execute any d in any and all countries and t er legal representatives may o	and all papers, including operform any and all acts
Date:		ED	~
This Form should be notarized or othe	rwise legalized in the space below.	Bruno DIN	NANT
		a contract of the contract of	y
		Thanh-Tu	BUI

Return to James D. Stevens at Reising Ethington P.C., 755 W. Big Beaver Rd., Suite 185 PAJENT8084 USA

RECORDED: 05/24/2019

REEL: 049276 FRAME: 0796